At the reporting date, the Group has the following exposure to foreign currencies:

2019

Consolidated

USD EURO GBP CAD

2019
$

2019
$

2019
$

2019
$

Financial assets

Cash 551,719 – – –

Receivables 101,888 – – –

Financial liabilities

Payables (5,135,089) – (51,269) (4,351)

Net exposure (4,481,482) – (51,269) (4,351)

2 2 .   F I N A N C I A L  R I S K  M A N A G E M E N T  O B J E C T I V E S  A N D  P O L I C I E S  (CONT.)

O p t h e a   |   2 0 1 8 – 1 9  F i n a n c i a l  R e p o r t 41

2018

Consolidated

USD EURO GBP CAD

2018
$

2018
$

2018
$

2018
$

Financial assets

Cash 572,624 – – –

Receivables 110,274 – – –

Financial liabilities

Payables (1,858,053) (143,449) (94,563) (6,426)

Net exposure (1,175,155) (143,449) (94,563) (6,426)

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at 30 June 2019.

At 30 June 2019, had the Australian dollar moved with all other variables held constant, post tax (loss) profit and equity would have
been affected as illustrated in the table below:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements

Post tax (loss)/
profit impact Cost of investment

2019
$

2018
$

2019
$

2018
$

Consolidated

AUD/USD +10% (2017: +10%) 285,185 319,556 – –

AUD/USD –10% (348,560) (390,568) – –

AUD/Euro +10% (2017: +10%) – 2,421 – –

AUD/Euro –10% – (2,959) – –

AUD/GBP +10% (2017: +10%) 3,263 14,773 – –

AUD/GBP –10% (3,988) (18,056) – –

AUD/CAD +10% (2017: +10%) 277 461 – –

AUD/CAD –10% (388) (564) – –

The reasonably possible movements at 30 June 2019 are lower than at 30 June 2018 due mainly to the lower net exposure to the
US dollar. There was minimum or insignificant exposure to the GBP, Euro and CAD during the current financial year.

Significant assumptions used in the foreign currency exposure sensitivity analysis include:

The reasonably possible movement of 5% was calculated by taking the currency spot rates as at balance date, moving these
by 5% and 10% and then re-converting the currencies into AUD with the ‘new-spot-rate’. This methodology reflects the translation
methodology undertaken by the Group.